
        
 

BY-LAW #22-84 
SCHEDULE “D” - ANIMAL CONTROL 

 
 

Service Offered  2023 fee HST 
Dog license (Note 1) Spayed/Neutered 

dog 
$10.00 Exempt 

Non-
Spayed/Non-
Neutered dog 

$15.00 Exempt 

Dog license after deadline 
(Note 1) 

Spayed/Neutered 
dog 

$20.00 Exempt 

Non-
Spayed/Non-
Neutered dog 

$30.00 Exempt 

Dog license 
Senior/disabled (Note 1) 

Spayed/Neutered 
dog 

$5.00 Exempt 

Non-
Spayed/Non-
Neutered dog 

$7.50 Exempt 

Dog license 
Senior/disabled after 
deadline (Note 1) 

Spayed/Neutered 
dog 

$10.00 Exempt 

Non-
Spayed/Non-
Neutered dog 

$15.00 Exempt 

Replacement tag  $10.00 Exempt 
Kennel License (Note 1)  $40.00 Exempt 
Kennel License after 
deadline (Note 1) 

 $80.00 Exempt 

Transfer of Kennel License  $11.00 Exempt 
Live Traps Administration 

fee 
$20.00 Added 

Deposit 
(refunded after 
return) 

$80.00 Exempt 

Animal Shelter fees Town of Blind 
River 2022 rate 

$45.00 per day Added 

Surrender fees Dog 15 lbs. and 
under 

$360.00 Added 

Dog 16 lbs. to 40 
lbs. 

$365.00 Added 

Dog 41 lbs. to 70 
lbs. 

$395.00 Added 

Dog 71 lbs. to 
100 lbs. 

$415.00 Added 

Dog over 100 
lbs. 

$430.00 Added 

Cat $360.00 Added 
 
Note 1. Deadline for purchase March 1.  After the Deadline the fee 
doubles, except for new residents in the first year of residence. 
 
Veterinarian documentation required for the lower rate. 
 
Senior 65+ 


